

please note

All information included below is correct as at the time that our brochure went to press but please be aware that in the event that a substitution is made, this nutritional and allergen summary may not reflect the true contents of the gift.

If you have any concerns in relation to allergens or any other dietary requirements, please contact us prior to purchase.

Name of Product	Talisker 10yr Old Whisky 70cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Diageo, Diageo PLC, London, London, United Kingdom, NW10 7HQ
Supplier Name and Address	Gordon & MacPhail, George House, Elgin, United Kingdom, IV30 IJY
Ingredients	Ingredients list not provided

Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Instructions for use	Enjoy neat or over ice
Alcoholic Strength	45.8

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml			
Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0
Fibre	0	Protein	0
Salt	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Cambrook Hickory Smoke Seasoned Almonds 80g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF
Supplier Name and Address	Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF
Ingredients	94% ALMONDS (NUTS), 4% Hickory Smoke Seasoning (Salt, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Dextrose, Smoke Flavouring, Rapeseed Oil, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid), Stabiliser: Gum Arabic

Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Other Tree Nuts, Peanuts and Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Instructions for use	Eat as a snack anytime.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml			
Energy (kj)	2399	Energy (kcal)	574
Fat	50	of which saturates	3.8
Carbohydrate	9.2	of which sugars	5.5
Fibre	7.3	Protein	21.2
Salt	1.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	West Country Legends Farmhouse Cheddar Cheese Straws 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Westerleigh Brands Ltd, Unit C, Poplar Park, Poplar way east, Cabot Park, Avonmouth, Bristol, UK, BS11 0DD
Supplier Name and Address	Holleys Fine Foods Ltd, Unit C, Poplar Park, Poplar way east, Cabot Park, Avonmouth, Bristol, UK, BS11 0DD
Ingredients	Flour [WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine], Butter [MILK, contains colour: beta-carotene], West Country Farmhouse Cheddar Cheese (MILK) (24%), Water, Cheese powder (MILK) (6%), Salt, MUSTARD powder, Garlic puree.

Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	Yes
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in airtight container and consume within two weeks
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml			
Energy (kj)	2208	Energy (kcal)	531
Fat	36	of which saturates	24
Carbohydrate	35	of which sugars	0.7
Fibre	0	Protein	15
Salt	1.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Tenuta Marmorelle Panforte Figs and Nuts 250g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Tenuta Marmorelle Limited, Avon Park, Colthrop Lane, Thatcham, Berkshire, United Kingdom, RG19 4AJ
Supplier Name and Address	Tenuta Marmorelle Limited, Avon Park, Colthrop Lane, Thatcham, Berkshire, United Kingdom, RG19 4AJ
Ingredients	Dried Figs 29% (Figs, preservative: E220 (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), Sugar, WALNUTS (NUTS) 22%, WHEAT Flour, Honey, Spices, Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Corn Flour, Vegetable Fats: Sal and Cocoa) Wafer (potato Starch, Sunflower Oil). May Contain Traces of ALMONDS (NUTS), HAZELNUTS (NUTS), PISTACHIOS (NUTS), SOY, MILK and EGGS.

Containing Allergens					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Eggs Milk Soybeans
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Cut and eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml			
Energy (kj)	1581	Energy (kcal)	374
Fat	7.8	of which saturates	0.8
Carbohydrate	71	of which sugars	38
Fibre	0	Protein	4.6
Salt	0.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		